

GENERAL PRICE LIST

(as of 10/1/2020 and subject to change)

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS

Accommodation Services:		Crematory Service: (DCA Fee	
Removal (1 person)	\$175.00	Included)	
Removal (2 person)	\$245.00	Standard Adult Cremation (300lbs)	\$325.00
Tremovar (2 person)	Ψ2-3.00	Infant Cremation (1 year)	\$195.00
Transport To/From LAX	\$325.00	Child Cremation (1-5 years)	\$250.00
Transport To/From BUR	\$325.00	Child Cremation in Casket	\$425.00
Transport To/From ONT	\$325.00	24 hr Cremation Cancellation/ Missing	\$195.00
Transport To/From LGB	\$325.00	Paperwork Fee	Ψ100.00
Transport To/From SAN	\$325.00	T apolition 1 do	
Transport To RIV NAT CEM (RNC)	\$475.00	Additional Charges:	
Funeral Coach at Service (4 hrs)	\$375.00	Weight Fee (300-500lbs - \$2.00 per lb.)	\$2.00/lb.
Funeral Coach (Addl. hrs) Service	\$175.00	Weight Fee (500+lbs - \$2.75 per lb.)	\$2.75/lb.
Vehicle at Service (4 hrs)	\$325.00	Cremation in Cloth Covered Casket	\$325.00
		Cremation in Any Wood Casket	\$475.00
Service Vehicle (Addl. hrs)	\$125/hr	Rush Cremation (Return Same Day)	\$425.00
Service Attendant (4 hrs)	\$225.00	Witness Cremation M-F (Simple)	\$425.00
Service Attendant (Addl. hrs)	\$75.00	Witness Cremation M-F (Full)	\$575.00
		Use of Chapel (1 hr)	\$350.00
Embalming (regular case)	\$495.00	Each Additional Hour	\$195.00
Green Embalming (regular case)	\$725.00	Request Specific Date/Time of	\$595.00
Post Autopsy Care	\$275.00	Cremation	
Addl. Prep Time (restore, etc.)	\$125/hr	Saturday Witness (Simple)	\$575.00
Sanitary Care, Set Features	\$250.00	Sunday Witness (Simple)	\$750.00
Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetizing	\$275.00		
Use of Prep Room (per Deceased)	\$295.00	Pickup and Return to Funeral Home	\$95.00
Refrigeration (up to 3 business days)	\$375.00	Pacemaker/Electronic Device Removal	\$175.00
Specialized Hairdressing	\$195.00		*
24hr Embalm Rush FEE	\$195.00	Shipment of Cremains (Domestic)	\$195.00
Oversize Embalm (Over 250lbs)	\$225.00	Plastic Urn	\$35.00
Combo Shipping Unit	\$275.00	Sheet Copper Urn	\$145.00
Air Tray Shipping Unit	\$295.00	Infant Sheet Copper Urn	\$125.00
Coroner Sign-Out Fee	\$195.00	Scatter Cremains off Coast of SD	\$245.00
(Includes Coroner Fees)		Cardboard Cremation Container	\$35.00
		Green Burial starting at	\$4750.00